

Ashok Kumar Dhiman Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No. 8909 of 2025

04.06.2025 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Arjun Lal Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 3 & 4.

CWP No. 8909 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arjun Lal Sood, Advocate, appear and accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 and respondents No. 3 & 4, respectively. They pray for and are granted six weeks' time to file reply.

CMP No. 12009 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the petitioner is exempted from filing the English Translation of the documents.

June 04, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge